

## City of Jonesboro

## **Legislation Text**

File #: RES-24:023, Version: 1

A RESOLUTION TO CONTRACT WITH THE HARMONY HEARING FOR THE PURPOSE OF SPONSORING A MIRACLE LEAGUE TEAM FOR THE 2024 SPRING SEASON TEAM WITH SPONSORSHIP IN THE AMOUNT OF \$1,000

WHEREAS, the City of Jonesboro owns and maintains THE MIRACLE LEAGUE OF JONESBORO;

WHEREAS, the Harmony Hearing is a local Jonesboro business:

WHEREAS, the City of Jonesboro and the Harmony Hearing desire to enter into this agreement for the purpose of sponsoring a Miracle League team for the 2024 Spring season;

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL FOR THE CITY OF JONESBORO, ARKANSAS THAT:

Section 1: The City of Jonesboro, Arkansas shall contract with Harmony Hearing to provide a Miracle League Team with sponsorship in the amount of \$1,000 for the 2024 Miracle League Spring season.

Section 2: The Mayor, Harold Copenhaver and City Clerk, April Leggett are hereby authorized by the City Council for the City of Jonesboro to execute all documents necessary to effectuate the agreement.

PASSED AND APPROVED THIS 3RD DAY OF APRIL, 2024.